

GSA Bill # 7

A bill amending the Special Rules for the Graduate Travel Awards Program

WHEREAS, Part V – Article III – Section 1 of the GSA Bylaws establish that the Graduate Student Assembly may adopt Special Rules with a vote of two-thirds (2/3) of those present and voting.

WHEREAS, the Special Rules for the Graduate Travel Awards Program (GTAP) were adopted on April 5, 2016, and amended Oct. 4, 2016, and

WHEREAS, the GTAP Committee has submitted revisions to these Special Rules for the GTAP, and

WHEREAS, the GSA Executive Committee has reviewed and approved the GTAP Special Rules and proposed revisions.

THEREFORE, **LET IT BE ENACTED**, that the Special Rules for the GTAP be adopted as amended.

Submitted by	GTAP Committee	DATE	09/28/2017
Referred to	Executive Committee	DATE	09/30/2017
Committee action	Approved with amendments	DATE	09/20/2017
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	10/03/2017
Presidential Signature	(s) President Da Silva	DATE	10/04/2017